2023 Pardi Gras in Downtown Aransas Pass

Saturday, February 11, 2023 | Parade 11 am | 11-6 pm Event Live Music • Gumbo Cook-Off • Food trucks • Parade • Vendors

Parade Participant Application | Line-up 10 AM | Fee \$25

Contact Name:			<u> </u>
Business/Organization Name:			
Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Phone:	Email:		

- The Parade will kick off our Pardi Gras Festival in Downtown Aransas Pass. All participant floats, vehicles, etc. must decorated in Mardi Gras theme to participate.
- Parade Route: Starts at the intersection of E. Magnolia and Commercial St, proceeds Northbound on Commercial St and ends left onto Wheeler Ave.
- Parade Lineup Begins at 10 AM on Arch and E. Magnolia behind ValueBank Texas.
- Please keep in mind that while this is a Mardi Gras themed event Pardi Gras is a family event.
- Candy may be thrown from vehicles, however please keep safety in mind and monitor your surroundings at all times.

Type of Entry: (Please check as many categories as applicable)

FLOAT _____ FLAT BED TRAILER _____ COMMERCIAL _____ MARCHING GROUP/BAND _____

CIVIC/GOVERNMENTAL/POLITICAL _____ OTHER ENTRY (SPECIFY) ______

MOUNTED ENTRY (i.e.: HORSEBACK) _____ Please be aware when entering horseback, that due to number of people attending and the safety of children, the horses must be in your control at all times. With Safety in mind, do not enter a horse that is easily spooked.

List the Overall Length of Entry including Vehicle Pulling ______& Number of Participants______.

Please remit payment to the Aransas Pass Chamber of Commerce. 130 W. Goodnight Ave. Aransas Pass, TX 78336 Please make checks payable to Destination Aransas Pass. Applications are not accepted without payment.

INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NOT TO SUE AND LIABILITY RELEASE

As a participant in Pardi Gras, I acknowledge the risks, and assume personal responsibility for my actions. I hereby release, covenant not to sue and agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Aransas Pass Chamber of Commerce, Destination Aransas Pass, The City of Aransas Pass, Pardi Gras Committee Members and Volunteers, its agents, employees, officers, sponsors and successors from any claim or liability, which I, my heirs, executors, administrators, or assigns may have or claim to have arising out of any bodily injury, death, or property damage I might sustain relating to activities while participating in Pardi Gras. I have read this Indemnity Agreement, Covenant Not Sue and liability Release, and I understand all its terms. I sign it voluntarily and with all knowledge of its legal consequences.

Participant's Signature

Print Name

Date

Address/City/State/Zip

Daytime Telephone Number

Please remit payment to the Aransas Pass Chamber of Commerce. 130 W. Goodnight Ave. Aransas Pass, TX 78336 Please make checks payable to Destination Aransas Pass. Applications are not accepted without payment.